Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

¥.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Offic
10316	<u>\$5441</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jacobson Family Holdings, LLC	Name: MacArthur Investments, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	o Street Address: 4456 Parklawn Court, # 306
Execution Date(s) July 18, 2002	Street Address. 4430 Faiklawn Coult, # 300
Assignment Merger	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	City: Edina
Security Agreement	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Minnesota
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 55435
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
09/175,589, 10/815,092	B. Patent No.(s) US 6,735,701
L/25/200 DBYRNE 00000075 09175589	
L FC:802 40.00 0P	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>3</u>
Name: Martin LeFevour, LeFevour Law Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4365 Lawn Avenue, Suite 5	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Western Springs	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (708) 246-2338	b. Deposit Account Number <u>503,665</u>
Fax Number: (708) 246-0338	Authorized User Name Martin LeFevour
Email Address:	Authonized Oser Name Martin Lerevour
9. Signature: Thanton the Forum	1/20/06
Signature	
Martin LeFevour, LeFevour Law Group, LLC	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

01-26-2006

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017480 FRAME: 0966

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JACOBSON FAMILY HOLDINGS, LLC

ARTICLE I

The name of the Company is MacArthur Investments, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The address of the registered office of the Company in Minnesota is 225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402.

ARTICLE III

The duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV

Notwithstanding the occurrence of an event which terminates the continued membership of a member of the Company (including those events described in Minnesota Statutes, Section 322B,80, subdivision 1, clause (5), (i) through (xii)), the Company shall not be dissolved and shall not be required to be wound up by reason of the event that terminates the continued membership of a member, if, after such event, (1) there is at least one remaining member, or (2) the membership of the last or sole member terminates and the legal representative of that last or sole member, or of the estate of such member, causes the Company to admit at least one member within 180 days after such membership termination.

ARTICLE V

No member of the Company shall have any cumulative voting rights.

102069

PATENT REEL: 017480 FRAME: 0967

ARTICLE VI

No member of the Company shall have any precuptive rights.

ARTICLE VII

A governor of the Company shall not be personally liable to the Company or its members for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a governor except for liability of a governor (i) for any breach of the governor's duty of loyalty to the Company or its members, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under section 322B.56 or 80A.23 of the Minnesota Statutes, (iv) for any transaction from which the governor derived an improper personal benefit, or (v) for any act or omission occurring prior to the effective date of this Article. No amendment to or repeal of this Article shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any governor of the Company for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such governor occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

199025v1

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 18 2002

Many hill Secretary of S

2